

## **Test Report**

No. TAOHG1201148502

### WEIFANG RUIXIANG PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO., LTD 200 METERS WEST OF THE CORNER OF FANGSHAN ROAD AND ZHANBEI STREET, CHANGLE COUNTY, SHANDONG, P.R. CHINA

### THIS REPORT IS TO SUPERSEDE TEST REPORT NO. TAOHG1201148501, DATE: SEP 10, 2012

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : LDPE PIPING BAG

SGS Job No. :	QDHG201202643 - QD
Buyer :	COLESCHI COMMERCIALE DI GENTILI LUCA E C. SAS
PO No. :	RX-0626
Manufacturer :	WEIFANG RUIXIANG PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO., LTD
Supplier :	WEIFANG RUIXIANG PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO., LTD
Country of Origin :	CHINA
Country of Destination :	ITALY
L/C No. :	01/03121/4061715
Date of Sample Received :	04 Sep 2012
Testing Period :	04 Sep 2012 - 10 Sep 2012
Test Requested : Test Method : Test Results :	Selected test(s) as requested by client. Please refer to next page(s). Please refer to next page(s).

**Result Summary :** 

Test Requested	Conclusion
Overall migration	PASS

Signed for and on behalf of SGS-CSTC Ltd.

Wang Bo, Claire Lab Manager

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/terms\_and\_conditions.htm">http://www.sgs.com/terms\_and\_conditions.htm</a> htm and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/terms\_a-document.htm">www.sgs.com/terms\_a-document.htm</a>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemolynation and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its Intervention and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its Intervention and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its Intervention and the information and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any upstituorized alteration or generation of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .



SGS Center, No. 143, Zhuzhou Road, Qingdao, China 266101	t (86-532) 68999173	f (86-532) 84858667	www.cn.sgs.com
中国・青岛・株洲路143号通标中心 邮编: 266101	t (86-532) 68999173	f (86-532) 84858667	e sgs.china@sgs.com



## **Test Report**

No. TAOHG1201148502

Page 2 of 3

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No.	SGS Sample ID	Description
1	TAO12-011485.001	Blue plastic bag

#### **Overall migration**

- Test Requested : To determine the overall migration in accordance with the Ministerial Decree of 21 March 1973 (Italy), Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 and Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004.
- Test Method : With reference to EN1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test method; or EN1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method.

Simulant Used	<u>Time</u>	<u>Temperature</u>	Max. Permissible	Result of 001
			<u>Limit</u>	Overall Migration
50% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution	24.0hr	40°C	10mg/dm²	4.8mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution	24.0hr	40°C	10mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	4.5mg/dm <sup>2</sup>

Notes :

- (1) mg/kg =milligram per kilogram
- (2) mg/dm<sup>2</sup> =milligram per square decimeter
- (3) °C=degree Celsius
- (4) <=less than
- (5) Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2 mg/dm<sup>2</sup> or 12 mg/kg
- (6) Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dm<sup>2</sup> or 20 mg/kg
- (7) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/terms\_and\_conditions">http://www.sgs.com/terms\_and\_conditions</a>. htm and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/terms\_e-document.htm">www.sgs.com/terms\_e-document.htm</a>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemolification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervences of the document of the Intervences of the second with the limits of Client's Instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exception gail their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any upstitionized alteration of the sole of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unlaw otherwise stated the react is shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .



d.	SGS Center, No. 143, Zhuzhou Road, Qingdao, China 266101	t (86-532) 68999173	f (86-532) 84858667	www.cn.sgs.com
y,	中国・青岛・株洲路143号通标中心 邮编: 266101	t (86-532) 68999173	f (86-532) 84858667	e sgs.china@sgs.com



# **Test Report**

No. TAOHG1201148502

Sample photo:



SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

\*\*\* End of Report \*\*\*

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/terms\_and\_conditions.htm">http://www.sgs.com/terms\_and\_conditions.htm</a> htm and for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/terms\_edocument.htm">www.sgs.com/terms\_edocument.htm</a>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indempification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention of this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their right and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any understorized alteration, orgeny or faisification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.



SGS Center, No. 143, Zhuzhou Road, Qingdao, China 266101	t (86-532) 68999173	f (86-532) 84858667	www.cn.sgs.com
中国·青岛·株洲路143号通标中心 邮编: 266101	t (86-532) 68999173	f (86-532) 84858667	e sgs.china@sgs.com